

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025
SC No. 6804/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH ALIAS JUDDI
FIR No. 353/2022
PS: Narela Ind. Area
U/s 308/34 IPC

28.08.2025

Present : None for the State.

None for the accused.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

The matter has been received pursuant to committal of the case by the court of Ld. JMFC-07, North District. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Put up for arguments on charge, on 27.10.2025. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.08.2025(d)

At this stage, at 11.20 am, accused has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on 27.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.08.2025(d)