

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025
SC No. 6804/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH ALIAS JUDDI
FIR No. 353/2022
PS: Narela Ind. Area
U/s 308 / 34 IPC

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO AS
Ravinder Kumar.

Accused is absent.

Despite repeated calls, accused has not appeared.

His bail bond stands forfeited.

NBWs be issued against accused with notice to his
surety u/s 446 CrPC for 26.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.10.2025(d)