

SC No. 6804/2025
State Vs. Harsh @ Juddi
FIR No. 353/2022
PS: Narela Industrial Area

12.11.2025

File taken up today on an application for cancellation of NBWs.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant / accused is present with counsel Mr. Mangesh Kumar.

Surety is also present.

Vakalatnama filed.

Heard on the application for cancellation of NBWs.

It is stated that due to some urgent work, the accused Harsh @ Juddi could not appear before the court.

In view of the submissions made, NBWs issued against the accused stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs.2,500/-.
Cost paid.

Put up for arguments on charge, on the date already fixed i.e. for 26.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.11.2025(d)