

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025
SC No. 6804/2025
State vs. Harsh @ Juddi
FIR No. 353/2022
PS Narela Indl. Area

29.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Mangesh Kumar.
IO/ASI Ravinder Singh is also present.

During the course of the proceedings, it has been noticed that the age of victim 'N' has been mentioned as 17 years in his MLC dated 03.05.2022.

IO seeks time to verify the age of victim 'N' at the time of incident.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings/consideration on the point of charge, on **02.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.01.2026 (dv)