

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025
SC No. 6804/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH @ JUDDI
FIR No. 353/2022
PS: Narela Ind. Area
U/s 308/34 IPC

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Mangesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

The verification report regarding the age of the victim at the time of alleged incident has not been filed by the IO and the said IO is also absent. Let the said report be now filed by the concerned ACP, Narela who had forwarded the final report / charge-sheet and appearance of IO be ensured throughailable warrants in a sum of Rs.1000/- to be executed through office of concerned DCP, returnable for the next date.

Put up for further proceedings / consideration on the point of charge, for **10.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026 (d)