

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025  
SC No. 6804/2025  
STATE Vs. HARSH @ JUDDI  
FIR NO. 353/2022  
PS Narela Ind. Area

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

IO/ASI Ravinder Singh is also present.

A report dated 08.04.2026 has been received from the ACP Narela, Delhi wherein it is reported that victim Naresh Kumar Sharma's date of birth, as per his school record, is 20.04.2003 and he was 19 years, one month and 14 days old at the time of incident.

IO/ASI Ravinder Kumar has filed a school certificate dated 02.02.2026 issued by a Government school in respect of the aforesaid victim along with the report, as per which victim was major aged about 19 years at the time of incident. On a specific query, IO submits that the age of victim Naresh Kumar Sharma was written as 17 years on his MLC only upon the information of the victim himself.

Accused Harsh @ Juddi is absent. It is already 1:00 pm. Issue NBWs against accused Harsh @ Juddi and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety, returnable for **13.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
10.04.2026 (dv)