

CNR No. DLNT01-011494-2025
SC No. 6804/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH @ JUDDI
FIR No. 353/2022
PS Narela Ind. Area

13.05.2026

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

Accused produced in JC (from CJ-01, Tihar Jail).

Sh. Mangesh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the surety bond of Mohd. Sahil S/o Mohd. Razaul has been furnished and that the previous surety Ms. Shelina may be discharged. The accused Harsh @ Juddi had been re-admitted to bail by this Court vide order dated 11.05.2026. The verification report qua surety bond of Mohd. Sahil is filed on record and the said surety bond is hereby accepted.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **12.08.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.05.2026 (dv)